

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE WEBER-MORGAN HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Notice is hereby given that the Weber-Morgan Board of Health will hold its regularly scheduled meeting at the Weber-Morgan Health Department **Annex Building**, 455 23rd St, 2nd Floor Auditorium, Ogden, Utah commencing at **4:00 p.m.** on **Monday**, **February 27, 2023**.

Agenda for the meeting will consist of the following:

Welcome	Ali Martinez
Action Items	
1) Approval of January 2023 Meeting Minutes	Ali Martinez
2) Approval of By-laws	Ali Martinez
3) Approval of Amendment to the Health Officer Employment Agreement	Brandan Quinney
Information Items	
4) Community Health Assessment Presentation	Lori Buttars/Kristen Andersen
5) Director's Report	Brian Cowan
6) Chair's Report	Ali Martinez

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing auxiliary Communication aids or other services for this meeting should contact Elvira Odeh at eodeh@webercountyutah.gov giving at least three days' notice. Dated this 24th February 2023.